This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

HOOVER H3000-020
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HOOVER
H3000-020

Find Your HOOVER Vacuum Cleaner Parts - Select From 1456 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/h3000-020.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/h3000-020.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/

Floor MATE - Lower Housing Model H3000, H3000-020*




Floor MATE - Upper Housing Model H3000, H3000-020*




Floor MATE - Lower Housing

NG AN 20
e o

22.

23.
24.
25,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Items not illustrated

Part
No.

28177022
59177028
59177036
59177030
29177032
59177006
68177020
69177037
59177031
69177035
59177024
58177025
58177021
59177044
58177088
59177033
59177026
59177027
59177034
59177039
59177041

58177088
58177085
59177043

58177047
59177040
59177038
59177042
59177087
59177089
59177080
59177084
59177023

59177081

Description

Hood Assembly

Brush Lifting Lever

Brush Activator

Indicator - Up / Down

Indicator Spring

Solution Tube

Handle Release Pedal

Lock Plate Spring

Lock Plate

Elbow Connector

Tuming Cap - RH

Main Body w/ Bumper
Squeegee Pedal

Rear Wheel Assembly (2)
Lock Ring

Cap - LH - Brush Block Button
Brush Block Button - LH

Brush Block Button - RH

Cap - RH - Brush Block Button
Brush Motor Assembly

Front Wheel Assembly (Includes
wheels and wheel shafts)
Wheel - Only (4)

Wheel Shaft - Only (4)

Nozzle Assembly {Inc. items 23,
28, 29)

Retainer / Squeegee Assembly
Distributor Assembly

Brush Block Assembly

Water Channel / Hose Assembly
Rear Axle (2)

Nozzle Latch - RH

Nozzle Latch - LH

Snap Pin

Turning Cap - LH

Screw - Motor Mount and Turning

Cap (9) (#8x16)

* Mode! H3000-020 is a bonus pack which includes the

H3000 and one 32 oz. bottle of Bare Floor Cleaner and one

32 oz. bottle of Hard Floor Cleaner,

Model H3000, H3000-020*



Floor MATE - Upper Housing

= ek =k =k
) b ==

BRNBoeioms

48828 BRNEEN

OO~ DM B WN = ==§f
o

Part
No.

59177055
59177056
58177058
58177061
58177062
58177059
59177063
58177057
59177060
58177048
59177076
NIA,

58177071

N/A

58177070
38312014
58177068
38312014
38717008
58177115
38784061
59177113
59177072
59177075

59177006
58177083
59177111
59177016
59177001
58177084
58177012
58177011
58177015
59177007
59177005
589177014

Description

Upper Handle

Handle Lever Guard
Control Lever

Brush Control Button
Control Button Spring
Cord Wrap - Upper
Carrying Handle
Upper Control Rod
Brush Control Rod
Circuit Breaker
Solution Tank Assembly
included with item 13
Solution Tank Cap Assembly (Inc.
items 12 & 14)
Included with iterm 13
Solution Tank Latch
Spring

Latch Retainer
Spring

Valve Stem

Float

Valve Seal

Brush Mount Spring Control
All In One Assembly
Reservoir Assembly
Reservoir Gasket
Solution Tube
Protector Jacket
Microswitch

Switch Cover
Attachment Cord
Cord Clamp

Hose Sealing Gasket
Recovery Hose Duct
0 Ring

Cord Wrap - Lower
Lower Housing

Duct Hose Mount

Part
No.

59177008
59177074

58177085
59177018
59177017
59177009
59177096
59177051
59177053

59177097
59177050
59177098
58177054
59177099
58177100
58177101
§9177102
58177103
59177104
59177105
58177028
59177052
58177048

Not Applicable

§6177108
59177108
58177082
59177010
658177046
59177073
58177110
58177112
58177114
89177120
58177068

Chemicals
40303033
40303034

59177002
59177107

Model H3000, H3000-020
Description

Tank Base

Motor Assembly - also includes 40, 54,
85

Fan Chamber Gasket

Louver Cover - RH

Louver Cover - LH

Front Cover

Filter Lid

Filter Assembly

Recovery Tank Lid w/o gasket (also
order item 47)

Tank Lid Gasket

Recovery Tank

Recovery Tank Lid Lock

Screw (Bx45)

Scraw (M3.5x20)

Screw (M3.5x10 §8)

Screw (#8x30)

Screw (M3.5x10 Z)

Screw (M3.5x10 Z)

Screw (M3.5x17)

Screw (M2.6x5)

Cable Assembly

Recovery Tank Release Button
On Off Switch {(also inc. with item 23)
Motor Rear Cushion

Motor Mount Insulator

Water Seal

Motor Brushes

Swiich Button

Brush Control Cap

E Clip

Washer

Spring

Recovery Duct

Handle Screw Pack

Screw w/ Washer

Bare Floor Cleaner - 32 Oz.
Hard Floor Cleaner -32 Oz.

Owner Manual
Carton

* Model H3000-020 is a bonus pack which includes the H3000
and one 32 oz. bottle of Bare Floor Cleaner and one 32 oz. bottle

of Hard Floor Cleaner.



